
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Blue Light Ventures Inc $1,911 $1,911

Cycling Southland $138,000 $135,000

Heritage South Trust $2,200 $2,200

Invercargill Bowling Club $10,000 $5,000

Invercargill City Charitable Trust $11,000 $11,000

Invercargill Kiribati Community & Youth Group $2,000 $500

Invercargill Rowing Club Inc $10,000 $10,000

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $4,000 $4,000

Phoenix Synchro Southland $30,000 $30,000

Southland A & P Association $7,684 $4,000

Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights Centre $28,500 $25,000

Southland Chevrolet Club Inc $5,000 $2,295

Southland District Rugby Football League Inc $57,000 $45,000

Southland Life Education Community Trust $5,000 $5,000

Southland Sports Car Club Inc $20,000 $20,000

St Patricks Primary School $2,500 $2,500

St Theresas School $2,500 $2,500

Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust $61,000 $61,000

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

  Invercargill Gymnastic Club Inc - Lewis Thomson $1,500 $1,200

Grant declined in full:

Lions Club of Invercargill - outside grant criteria

Southland Chamber of Commerce - pressure on funding

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

DECEMBER 2019                                                                                                             

Grants Approved     $368,106

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Angela Newell declared an interest in the Invercargill City Charitable Trust application.

(2) Jason McKenzie declared an interest in the Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust application. 


